12-05-2000 	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) D 240 (D) RE(OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 101536788 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Nir Reuven Duer	Name: <u>Lynx Photonic Networks</u>
	. s 9622.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>60</u>
	Street Address: Hamelacha 13
	Afek Industrial Park
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rosh HaAyin State: Israel ZIP: 48091
Other	ong. <u>137461</u> 211 . <u>140071</u>
Execution Date: 12-Oct-00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Anthony Castorina	8. Deposit account number:
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207	06-2140
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark M. Friedman L) OCT OS	
Name of Person Signing Signat	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

DAVID NIR MEVO GAATON 4A TEL AVIV ISRAEL REUVEN DUER MOSHAV TALMEI ELAZAR ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

LYNX PHOTONIC NETWORKS HAMELACHA 13 AFEK INDUSTRIAL PARK 48091 ROSH HAAYIN ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

WRAPAROUND OPTICAL SWITCH MATRIX

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1296/11 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this * 12 day of *OCTOBER 2000

DAVID NIR

REUVEN DUER

852 3 2622224